Rural Water District #8

22094 S. 4160 Road Claremore, OK 74019 Rogers County, Oklahoma 918-341-4628 Fax 918-342-5928

December 5, 2023

Office of Rogers County Clerk Rogers County Courthouse 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd. Claremore, OK 74017

Rogers County Clerk,

In accordance with the Open Meeting Act, 1977 Oklahoma Statutes, Title 25, Sections 301-314, Rural Water District No. 8, Rogers County, hereby files notification it will hold its' regular monthly meetings at 5:00 P.M. on the first Tuesday of each month as specified at the district office located at 22094 S. 4160 Road, unless otherwise posted. The Annual Meeting will be held immediately following the regular meeting in March 2024 at the same location. The meeting dates for 2024 are as follows.

January 2nd February 6th March 12th - Annual Meeting also on this night* April 9^{th*} May 7th June 4th July 2th – August 6th September 3rd October 1st November 12^{th*} December 3rd

Dates with * have been moved to another day due to elections being held at the office.

Dated this_____ day of ______, 2023.

Board of Rogers County Rural Water District #8

By:

Sue Knight, Secretary/Treasurer